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State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2012

Entity Name ‘ Rancho Murieta Community Services District

Human Resources Web Page  http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php
'Save As' Filename 2012-12053403500.xlsx

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification

President

Vice President
Director

Director

Director

General Manager
Director of Administration
District Secretary
Accounting Supervisor
Accounting Assistant Il
Office Assistant Il

Director of Field Operations
Chief Plant Operator
Utility Worker Supervisor
Plant Operator |
Plant Operator Il
Plant Operator Il
Plant Operator I
Equipment Mechanic
Utility Worker |
Utility Worker |
Utility Worker |
Utility Worker Il
Utility Worker Il
Utility Worker Il
Security Chief
Sergeant

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')
Multiple Annual Annual
Positions Salary Salary
Footnote = Minimum Maximum

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
136,260 179,868
101,688 134,220
56,616 74,736
63,948 84,408
40,263 48,803
31,688 38,410
96,840 127,836
72,264 95,388
65,544 86,520
41,323 50,089
48,127 58,336
48,127 58,336
52,753 63,943
50,576 61,304
34,259 41,526
34,259 41,526
34,259 41,526
39,540 47,927
39,540 47,927
39,540 47,927
79,668 105,168
50,100 66,132
28,487 35,608
28,487 35,608
28,487 35,608
28,487 35,608
28,487 35,608
22,592 28,240
22,592 28,240
22,592 28,240
22,592 28,240
22,592 28,240

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -|

Total Regular

Pay

O O o oo

165,598
105,006
62,116
73,612
46,315
35,211

98,520
87,124
64,576
43,416
48,542
49,083
63,763
61,063

9,285

9,503
16,705
43,039
47,626
45,913
80,843
50,158
35,608
35,608
34,634
24,585
35,608
28,240

4,550
25,994
28,240
18,549

Overtime
Pay

O OO O O0OOoOOo oo

¢
o b

2,041
1,064
1,511
4,302
2,293
4,221
537
197
76

1,474
449
1,795

6,206
2,988
3,810
4,235

813
3,256
2,080

195
2,179
3,916

676

Lump Sum
Pay

-

Other Pay
2,500
1,800
1,700
3,000
2,400
4,805

221
45
332
45
45

25
804
3,870
2,271
6,517
3,754
7,824
2,145
1,365
565
162
5,600
341
3,005
45
1,312
1,908
2,312
2,257
81
1,130
1,564

104
2,269
2,420

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55

2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Employees'
Share of
Pension
Benefits

O O o oo

6,322
4,105
2,476
2,937
2,116
1,603

3,894
3,386
2,553
2,112
2,331
2,330
3,082
2,779

568

380

105
1,947
2,172
2,088
3,232
2,038
1,729
1,656
1,601
1,164
1,717
1,381

181
1,212
1,387

970

Preparer Contact Information

Darlene Gillum
916-354-3700
dgillum@rmcsd.com

- - - - Employer Contribution: - - - - - -

Deferred
Compensation/
Defined
Contribution
Plan

Defined Benefit
Plan

O O o oo

18,862
12,246
7,388
8,763
5,547
4,200

O OO OO0 Oo0OOoOOoOOoo

11,617
10,101
7,616
5,532
6,115
6,087
8,079
7,270
1,107
1,134
315
5,118
5,683
5,471
9,643
6,081
4,506
4,324
4,179
2,959
4,480
3,614
539
3,146
3,612
2,366

O 0O 0O 0000000000000 0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Health,
Dental,
Vision

O O o oo

15,357
15,164
19,949
18,413

6,145
11,405

20,091
20,031
1,728
15,893
6,139
1,337
15,984
2,159
511
131

2,082
6,167
15,880
14,465
8,056
15,100
2,050
2,050
6,895
15,868
6,090
2,510
6,085
2,050
1,304
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Department
Security
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State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2012

Entity Name ‘ Rancho Murieta Community Services District

Human Resources Web Page  http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php
'Save As' Filename 2012-12053403500.xlsx

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer - Part-time
Gate Officer - Temp
Gate Officer - Temp

No

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
22,592
22,592
22,592
22,592
22,592
0
0
0

Annual
Salary
Maximum
28,240
28,240
28,240
28,240
28,240
0
0
0

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -|

Total Regular
Pay
28,240
28,240
27,214
12,816
10,634
23,947

3,432
5,473

Overtime
Pay

3,437
2,218
1,917
1,927
1,334
1,617

130

177

Lump Sum

Pay

0
719
0
665

O O o o

-

Other Pay
367

152

1,355
1,788

336

213

168

60

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55

N/A
N/A

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Employees'
Share of
Pension
Benefits

1,340
1,323
1,340
683
443
1,129
0

0

Preparer Contact Information

Darlene Gillum
916-354-3700
dgillum@rmcsd.com

| ----------------- Employer Contribution: - - - - - -

Deferred
Compensation/
Defined
Defined Benefit Contribution
Plan Plan
3,490 0
3,447 0
3,479 0
1,623 0
1,321 0
2,954 0
0 0
0 0

Health,
Dental,
Vision
15,848
15,843
6,081
493
2,530
0
0
0



