State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2012

Rancho Murieta Community Services District

Human Resources Web Page http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename **2012-12053403500.xlsx**

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Darlene Gillum Phone Number 916-354-3700

E-mail Address dgillum@rmcsd.com

Employer Contribution:

					ı				Amuliaabla	Employer Contribution:				
					Total Wag	es Subject to I	Medicare (Box	5 of W-2):	Applicable Defined	Deferred Employees' Compensation/				
		Multiple	Annual Salary	Annual Salary	ı.				Benefit Pension	Share of	Defined		Health,	
		Positions			Total Regular	Overtime	Lump Sum			Pension	Defined Benefit		Dental,	
ne # Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Pay	Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Benefits	Plan	Plan	Vision	
1. Board of Directors	President		0	0	0	0	0	2,500	N/A	0	0	0	0	
2. Board of Directors	Vice President		0	0	0	0	0	1,800	N/A	0	0	0	0	
3. Board of Directors	Director		0	0	0	0	0	1,700	N/A	0	0	0	0	
4. Board of Directors	Director		0	0	0	0	0	3,000	N/A	0	0	0	0	
5. Board of Directors	Director		0	0	0	0	0	2,400	N/A	0	0	0	0	
6. Administration	General Manager		136,260	179,868	165,598	0	0	4,805	2%@55	6,322	18,862	0	15,357	
7. Administration	Director of Administration		101,688	134,220	105,006	0	0	221	2%@55	4,105	12,246	0	15,164	
8. Administration	District Secretary		56,616	74,736	62,116	0	2,395	45	2%@55	2,476	7,388	0	19,949	
9. Administration	Accounting Supervisor		63,948	84,408	73,612	0	7,265	332	2%@55	2,937	8,763	0	18,413	
10. Administration	Accounting Assistant II		40,263	48,803	46,315	84	0	45	2%@55	2,116	5,547	0	6,145	
11. Administration	Office Assistant II		31,688	38,410	35,211	0	0	45	2%@55	1,603	4,200	0	11,405	
12. Field Operations	Director of Field Operations		96,840	127,836	98,520	0	2,019	25	2%@55	3,894	11,617	0	20,091	
13. Field Operations	Chief Plant Operator		72,264	95,388		2,041	0	804	2%@55	3,386		0	20,031	
14. Field Operations	Utility Worker Supervisor		65,544	86,520		1,064	0	3,870	2%@55	2,553		0	1,728	
15. Field Operations	Plant Operator I		41,323	50,089		1,511	0	2,271	2%@55	2,112		0	15,893	
16. Field Operations	Plant Operator II		48,127	58,336		4,302	1,005	6,517	2%@55	2,331	6,115	0	6,139	
17. Field Operations	Plant Operator II		48,127	58,336		2,293	,	3,754	2%@55	2,330		0	1,337	
18. Field Operations	Plant Operator III		52,753	63,943		4,221	0	7,824	2%@55	3,082		0	15,984	
19. Field Operations	Equipment Mechanic		50,576	61,304		537	0	2,145	2%@55	2,779		0	2,159	
20. Field Operations	Utility Worker I		34,259	41,526		197	679	1,365	2%@55	568		0	511	
21. Field Operations	Utility Worker I		34,259	41,526		76	366	565	2%@55	380		0	131	
22. Field Operations	Utility Worker I		34,259	41,526		0	0	162	2%@55	105		0	0	
23. Field Operations	Utility Worker II		39,540	47,927	43,039	1,474	938	5,600	2%@55	1,947	5,118	0	2,082	
24. Field Operations	Utility Worker II		39,540	47,927	47,626	449	597	341	2%@55	2,172	5,683	0	6,167	
25. Field Operations	Utility Worker II		39,540	47,927		1,795	0	3,005	2%@55	2,088		0	15,880	
26. Security	Security Chief		79,668	105,168		0	3,190	45	2%@55	3,232		0	14,465	
27. Security	Sergeant		50,100	66,132		6,206	0	1,312	2%@55	2,038		0	8,056	
28. Security	Patrol Officer		28,487	35,608		2,988	0	1,908	2%@55	1,729	4,506	0	15,100	
29. Security	Patrol Officer		28,487	35,608		3,810	1,023	2,312	2%@55	1,656		0	2,050	
30. Security	Patrol Officer		28,487	35,608		4,235	0	2,257	2%@55	1,601	4,179	0	2,050	
31. Security	Patrol Officer		28,487	35,608		813	0	81	2%@55	1,164		0	6,895	
32. Security	Patrol Officer		28,487	35,608		3,256	912	1,130	2%@55	1,717	4,480	0	15,868	
33. Security	Gate Officer		22,592	28,240		2,080	1,003	1,564	2%@55	1,381		0	6,090	
34. Security	Gate Officer		22,592	28,240		195	0	0	2%@55	181	539	0	2,510	
35. Security	Gate Officer		22,592	28,240		2,179	0	104	2%@55	1,212	3,146	0	6,085	
36. Security	Gate Officer		22,592	28,240		3,916	1,712	2,269	2%@55	1,387	3,612	0	2,050	
37. Security	Gate Officer		22,592	28,240		676	1,473	2,420	2%@55	970		0	1,304	

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2012

Entity Name Rancho Murieta Community Services District

72. 73. 74. 75. Human Resources Web Page http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename **2012-12053403500.xlsx**

Preparer Contact Information

----- Employer Contribution: -----

Preparer Name Darlene Gillum Phone Number 916-354-3700

E-mail Address dgillum@rmcsd.com

Line#	Department	Classification				Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined	Employees'	Deferred Compensation/		,
			Multiple Positions Footnote	Salary	Annual Salary Maximum	Total Regular Pay	Overtime Pay	Lump Sum Pay	Other Pay	Benefit Pension Formula	Share of Pension Benefits	Defined Benefit Plan	Defined Contribution Plan	Health, Dental, Vision
	. Security	Gate Officer		22,592	28,240		3,437	0		2%@55	1,340	3,490	0	15,848
	. Security	Gate Officer		22,592	28,240		2,218	719	152	2%@55	1,323	3,447	0	15,843
	. Security	Gate Officer		22,592	28,240		1,917	0		2%@55	1,340	3,479	0	6,081
	. Security	Gate Officer		22,592	28,240		1,927	665	1,788	2%@55	683		0	493
	. Security	Gate Officer		22,592	28,240		1,334	0		2%@55	443		0	2,530
	. Security	Gate Officer - Part-time		0	0		1,617	0		2%@55	1,129	2,954	0	0
	. Security	Gate Officer - Temp		0	0		130	0	168	N/A	0		0	0
	. Security	Gate Officer - Temp		0	0		177	0	60	N/A	0	0	0	0
46		·												
47														
48														
49														
50														
51														
52														
53														
54														
55														
56														
57														
58														
59														
60														
61														
62														
63														
64														
65														
66														
67														
68														
69														
70														
71														